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Dumb department on the south side thereof, in Faribault,
Rice Count?y; not to exceed four hlocks in amount.

Sec. 2. That the sum of five thousand dollars ($5,000)
or 50 much thereot as ‘may be necessary, is hereby appro-
priated out of any moneys in the State Treasury not other-
wise appropriated, for the purpose mentioned in the preceding
section. ™

SEc. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. , ‘ .

Approved November 21, 1881,

CHAPTER 49.

AN ACT TO FIX{THE SALARY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERALS
CLERK.

'+ Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sgotiox 1. That subdivision twenty-one (21) of section
one (1) chapter seven (7) General Statutes A. D. one thou-
sand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be-and the
same i3 hereby amended by striking out the words, “two

. hundred" and inserting the words, “twelve hundred” in licu

Salary fu- thereof. X

creased. Sko. 2. That subdivision twenty-two (22) of section ten
(10) of said chapter be and the same is hereby amended by
striking out the words, *two hundred”, and inserting the
words, “twelve hundred” in lieu thereof.

Sro. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

" Approved November 19, 1881,



